Guest Choice TV LLC qualifies for streamlined processing pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 63.12.

- 1) Guest Choice TV LLC is not affiliated with a foreign carrier in a destination market.
- 2) Guest Choice TV LLC does not have an affiliation with a dominant U.S. carrier whose international switched or private line services the applicant seeks authority to resell.
- 3) Guest Choice TV LLC has not been informed within 14 days after the date of public notice listing the application as accepted for filing, that the application is not eligible for streamlined processing.